## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PONDICHERRY GROUND WATER AUTHORITY NO. 15, III CROSS (Extn), MARIAMMAN NAGAR, KARAMANIKUPPAM, MUDALIARPET P.O., PUDUCHERRY – 605 004.

\*\*\*\*

No.5719PGWA/G.2006/2021-22/

#### PUBLIC AUCTION – CUM – TENDER NOTICE

- 1. Sealed Tenders on behalf of the President of India are invited by the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, Puducherry for the disposal of unserviceable Mahendira Bolero LX Jeep bearing Registration No.PY.01.G.2006 belonging to this Authority in as-is-where-is condition.
- 2. Copies of the tender schedules with terms and conditions can be had from this office on payment of Rs.125/- (Rupees one hundred and twenty five only) (non refundable) in person by cash or can be downloaded from this Department's Website <a href="https://pgwa.py.gov.in">https://pgwa.py.gov.in</a>. Cost of the tender schedule downloaded should be enclosed along with the sealed tender by a separate demand draft for Rs.125/- (non refundable) drawn in the favour of "The Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority" payable at Puducherry, if the cost of tender schedule in the form of DD is not enclosed, the tender will be summarily rejected. The last date for sale of tender notice and submission of sealed tenders are as detailed below:

(a) Starting date for sale of tender notice : 02.08.2021 at 11.00 AM (b) Last date for sale of tender notice : 23.08.2021 at 11.00 AM (c) Last date for downloading tender notice from the official website : 23.08.2021 at 11.00 AM (d) Last date for submission of sealed tender either by post or in person : 24.08.2021 at 01.00 PM (e) Date of opening the sealed tender : 25.08.2021 at 03.00 PM

> (Dr. S. PETHAPERUMAL) MEMBER SECRETARY

: Rs.2,500/-

Dated:22.07.2021

To

The Director of Stationery & Printing.

Puducherry – with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of Official Gazette.

Copy to:

All Heads of Departments / Offices,

(f) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

Puducherry - with request to display this Tender Notice in the Notice Board for wide publicity.

# GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PONDICHERRY GROUND WATER AUTHORITY NO. 15, III CROSS (Extn), MARIAMMAN NAGAR, KARAMANIKUPPAM, MUDALIARPET P.O., PUDUCHERRY – 605 004.

\*\*\*\*

No.5719/PGWA/G.2006/2021-22/

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

On behalf of the President of India, sealed tenders are invited by the Office of the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, Puducherry-605 009 upto **1.00 p.m. on** 24.08.2021 for the disposal of Condemned Vehicle Mahendira Bolero LX Jeep bearing Registration No.PY.01.G.2006 in as-is-where-is condition. The tenders received after the due date and time will not be accepted. **Only, the GST registered candidate alone can participate in this auction.** 

- 2. The sealed tenders offering the rate for the purchase of Mahendira Bolero LX Jeep should be sent to the Office of the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, No. 15, III Cros(Extn), Mariamman Nagar, Karamanikuppam, Mudaliarpet Post, Puducherry 605 004 in a sealed cover (size 26 x 11 cm) with the following superscription. "Tender for the purchase of condemned Mahendira Bolero LX Jeep". The envelope should also bear the name and address of the firm and seal of the tenderer, if any.
- 3. An amount of Rs.2,500/-(Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred only) towards the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in the favour of "The Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority Puducherry", should be accompanied with the tender.
- 4. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be returned to the unsuccessful tenderers soon after finalization of the tender. Any amount paid less than the Earnest Money Deposit fixed will result in cancellation of the tender.
- 5. The rate should be quoted only in the prescribed tender form enclosed, failing which, the tender will be rejected.
- 6. The condemned Vehicle Mahendira Bolero LX Jeep to be auctioned is available for inspection by who have purchased the tender documents, during office hours at Office of the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, No. 15, III Cros(Extn), Mariamman Nagar, Karamanikuppam, Mudaliarpet Post, Puducherry 605 004.
- 7. **Sealed Tender will be opened first by the Tender Committee at 3.00 p.m. on 25.08.2021** at the Office of the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, No. 15, III Cros(Extn), Mariamman Nagar, Karamanikuppam, Mudaliarpet Post, Puducherry -605 004 in the presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives who choose to be present and then if necessary open auction will be conducted. In case of participation by representatives, the authorization letter issued by this office should be submitted to this office before 3.00 pm on only permitted representatives will be allowed to participate in the auction.
- 8. The highest bid among the sealed tender or open auction as decided by the Tender Committee will be accepted as the sale value.
- 9. If the opening day of the tenders happens to be a holiday, the same will be opened on the next working day at 03.00 p.m.

- 10. Acceptance of the highest bid will be intimated to the successful tenderer, once the auction is finalized.
- 11. GST: The highest bidder should pay the GST amount in force to the Commercial Tax Department through Reverse Charge Basis.
- 12. The successful tenderer should deposit 25% of the entire amount immediately after the acceptance of his highest bid on the same day. The remaining 75% amount should be paid within 24 hours failing which the demerge fees will be collected.
- 13. The condemned vehicle will be delivered to the successful tenderer only after payment of the entire amount including taxes.
- 14. After payment, the successful tenderer should take delivery of the condemned vehicle at his own risk and cost within 48 hours failing which a ground return of 1% per day will be recovered for the whole or part thereof removed after the due date.
- 15. Claims on quality and quantity of the auctioned materials will not be entertained once the tender is over.
- 16. **PAYMENT**:\_Payment should be made either by cash or Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of the Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, Puducherry 605 004 payable at Pondicherry.
- 17. **LOSS or DAMAGE**: This office will not be responsible either for the safe custody or for any loss or damage of the vehicle once disposed off after cash payment.

#### 18. **GENERAL CONDITIONS**:

- (a) The highest tenderer is responsible for the act done either by him or by his representatives
- (b) In case of any dispute it should be clearly understood that the decision of the Tender Committee shall be final.
- (c) The tender committee reserves all the rights to reject any tender or all without assigning any reason thereof and the decision of the tender committee will be final and binding on all.
- (d) The highest tender once accepted is not transferable.
- (e) The tenderers are strictly forbidden to indulge in any group discussions or quarrel inside the hall during auction. If, violating they will not be allowed to participate in the tender / auction but sent out, instead.
- (f) All the tenderers are deemed to have read and accepted the terms and conditions herein mentioned.

(Dr. S. PETHAPERUMAL) MEMBER SECRETARY

### **AUTHORISATION LETTER**

From			
To The Member Secretary, Pondicherry Ground Water Authority, No. 15, III Cros(Extn), Mariamman Nagar, Karamanikuppam, Mudaliarpet Post, Puducherry – 605 004.			
Sir,			
I hereby authorize Thiru.			
S/o	residing at		
to participate on my behalf in the tender	r opening to be opened on	at 3.00 p.m.	
His specimen signature is attested.			
	Yours faithfully,		
Signature of Representative			
Name:			
Attested			

### **ANNEXURE**

### TENDER FORM FOR PURCHASE OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE MAHINDRA BOLERO LX JEEP

Name of the Tenderer :
Address:

Sl. No	Description of Items	Quantity (No's)	Rate Offered
	Mahindra Bolero LX Jeep –		
1	Registration No.PY-01-G 2006	1	

Encl.: Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque

Date: Signature of the Tenderer

# GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PONDICHERRY GROUND WATER AUTHORITY NO. 15, III CROSS (Extn), MARIAMMAN NAGAR, KARAMANIKUPPAM, MUDALIARPET P.O., PUDUCHERRY – 605 004.

\*\*\*\*

No.5719PGWA/G.2006/2021-22/

Dated 22.07.2021

To
The Director,
Department of Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare,
Puducherry.

Sir,

Sub: PGWA - Disposal of the condemned vehicle Bolero LX Jeep bearing Registration No.PY-01-G-2006 of this authority by Public auction – Reg.

-: :-

I am to state that this authority has proposed for the disposal of the condemned vehicle Bolero LX Jeep bearing Registration No.PY-01-G-2006 of this authority by Public auction. Necessary approval of the Administrative Secretary has also been obtained vide I.D. No.10098/CS(Ag)/A4/2021 dated 16.07.2021.

2. In this connection "Public auction-cum-Tender Notice" inviting tenders, Terms and conditions and the Proforma have to be hosted in the Official Website. Therefore I am to request you to kindly arrange to host the enclosed Notificiation, Terms and Conditions with annexures in the Official Website of Department of Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. S. PETHAPERUMAL) MEMBER SECRETARY

Copy to:

The Web-Master, Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Puducherry 605 001.